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This report details the findings of an onboard survey of Caltrain riders for the annual Customer
Satisfaction Survey. The fieldwork on this study was conducted from May 1 —June 19, 2019. 3,622
surveys were distributed, and 3,070 surveys were conducted and completed. Of the 3,070 completed
surveys, 3,063 were English language surveys and 7 were Spanish language surveys.\ \ \

Key objectives of the survey include:
Reporting trip characteristics, such as rider frequency, fare media usage, and
origin/destination station.
Ratings of 30 specific service characteristics, including 12 various aspects of Caltrain stations,
17 aspects of onboard service, and one overall assessment of the entire Caltrain experience;
and
Rider’s age and home zip code.

Since the previous survey an increase in the monthly fare rate took effect and a new fare
enforcement policy was implemented, speeding up the enforcement process, while also lowering the
fine amount. Caltrain suspended weekend service between Bayshore and San Francisco stations for
Electrification Work, for approximately six months. Single tracking was implemented along the
corridor during weekday off-peak hours, requiring riders for both north and southbound trains to
board on the same platform. A bikes board first program was launched at all stations, allowing riders
with bicycles to board first onto the designated bike cars. Improvements were made to 22" Street
Station.

This report includes the following key sections: Executive Overview, Charts/Key Findings and Detailed
Results. The Appendix of this report includes a copy of the questionnaire, interviewer training
instructions, information on routes sampled, and data on statistical significance.

Questions regarding this project may be directed to: Julian Jest, Caltrain, 650.508.6245.

Methodology and Response Rate

The survey was conducted as an onboard self-administered questionnaire distributed to Caltrain
riders. Surveyors boarded pre-selected trains and attempted to distribute questionnaires to all
passengers on a pre-selected car of the assigned train. Completed surveys were collected by these
surveyors who stayed onboard during the train trip.

Specific steps were taken to ensure the highest possible response rate. This included using
professional, experienced onboard surveyors on the project, making the questionnaire available in
English and Spanish, and providing a business reply mail-back option for persons who did not have
time to complete the survey onboard.
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The overall response rate (75%) was calculated by dividing the total number of completes (3,070) by
all eligible passengers riding on the sampled trains (4,073).

Notes:
“All eligible passengers” includes everyone except: children age 13 and younger, riders who had already participated, and
passengers who identified themselves as employees of Caltrain.
Please see the appendix for additional details on distribution procedures and response rate information.

Field interviewing on this project was conducted May 1-2; May 4; May 7-9; and May 14, 16, 18, and
28, 2019; as well as June 19, 2019. The weekday shifts were allocated to allow for surveying during
morning and afternoon peak periods, as well as off-peak periods. Weekend trains were also surveyed
at various times of the day. Atypical days, such as Giants home game days, were avoided.

Surveyors returned completed questionnaires to Corey, Canapary & Galanis’ office following the
completion of the fieldwork. Data entry, editing, and coding were done in-house by Corey, Canapary
& Galanis once the questionnaires were returned.

Sampling
In total, 3,070 completed surveys were conducted. This total equates to a system-wide margin of
error of +/- 1.63% (at the 95% confidence level).

The sampling on the study was designed to achieve a cross section of riders utilizing trains at various
times of the day. For this study, we sampled a total of 37 weekday trains and eight Saturday trains. Of
the 37 weekday trains surveyed, 10 were local trains, nine were bullet trains, and 18 were limited
trains. Of the eight Weekend trains surveyed, six were local trains and two were bullet trains. For
each train sampled, a specific car was selected, and we attempted to survey every passenger in the
selected car.

Statistically Significant Differences
As was mentioned previously, for the total number of respondents (n =3,070) who participated in the
survey, the margin of error is +/- 1.63% at the 95% confidence level. The margins of error for some
key sub-groups shown in this report are:

- Weekday peak (n =2,153). +/- 2.00% at the 95% confidence level;

- Weekday off-peak (n =529). +/- 4.20% at the 95% confidence level;

- Weekend (n =388). +/- 4.93% at the 95% confidence level.
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Overall Satisfaction (station and onboard experience)
Overall satisfaction with Caltrain decreased from 4.07 in 2018 to 3.86 in 2019, a statistically
significant decrease.
While there is only a small increase in those dissatisfied with Caltrain (5% in 2019 vs. 3% in 2018),
there is an 8% decrease in those very satisfied with Caltrain service and a corresponding 7%
increase in those giving Caltrain a “3” (Neutral) rating.

Service attributes
Respondents rated their overall experience at Caltrain stations 3.86 (out of 5.00), a statistically
significant decrease from 2018 (3.99) and 2017 (3.97).
The 2019 survey added seven new station attributes but retained four attributes from prior years.
The highest rated station attributes were “Experience purchasing your ticket, Posted information
on info. boards (schedules, flyers),” and “Experience using your ticket.” The lowest rated station
attributes were “Real time predictions posted on electronic platform signs, Adequacy and clarity of
station announcements,” and “Being informed of delays that exceed 10 minutes.”
Of the four legacy attributes, the only increase in ratings was for “Ease of use of Caltrain ticket
machines,” which increased from 3.77 t03.82; however, this was not a statistically significant
increase. Of the remaining legacy attributes, two attributes showed statistically significant
declines: “Being informed of delays that exceed 10 minutes,” which decreased from 3.61 in 2018
to 3.50in 2019; and, “Cleanliness of stations/parking lots,” which decreased from 3.90 n 2018 to
3.78 in 2019.
Respondents rated their overall experience onboard Caltrain trains 3.83 (out of 5.00), a significant
decrease from 2018 (4.13) and 2017 (4.11).
The 2019 survey added ten new train attributes but retained six attributes from prior years.
The highest rated onboard attributes were “Professional appearance of conductors, Politeness
and helpfulness of conductors,” and “On-time arrival.” The lowest rated station attributes were
“Onboard seating availability, Noise level of train,” and “Frequency of trains.”
All six legacy attributes showed decreases. The decrease in “Adequacy and clarity of routine
onboard announcements” was the only decrease not statistically significant. The greatest
decrease was seen in “Availability of printed materials” which decreased from 4.23 in 2018 to
3.99in 2019.

5 COREY, CANAPARY 5 GALANIS



Caltrain Customer Satisfaction Survey — May 2019 | Summary Report

The ratings with the greatest impact on overall satisfaction were:
0 Comfort of the ride;
Cleanliness of interiors;
On-time arrival;
Noise level of the train;
Onboard seating availability;
Reliability of train equipment;
Frequency of trains;
Adequacy and clarity of routine onboard announcements; and
Being informed of delays that exceed 10 minutes.

O OO0 O0OO0OO0O0Oo

Fare Payment
More than one third of respondents (33%) paid for their trip using a Clipper Caltrain Monthly
Pass, while 22% use the Go Pass, and 22% use Clipper cash value.
While roughly the same percentage use the One-Way Ticket (13%) and the Day Pass (8%) as in
2018, paper versions remain more frequently used than Mobile forms.

Boarding and Exit Stations
Four stations — San Francisco, Mountain View, San Jose-Diridon, and Palo Alto — were the stations
most commonly cited by riders for both boarding and exiting trains. The stations were also the
ones most commonly cited in the last survey in 2018, as well as in 2017.
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CHARTS — KEY FINDINGS
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OVERALL SATISFACTION (Asked Question)

Q7. Considering both your station and onboard experience, how would you rate your overall Caltrain

experience?

Very Satisfied
(5)

53%

(4)

(3)

(2)

1%

Very Dissatisfied
(1)

Base: All Respondents (3,070); 44 respondents did not answer this specific question.

(See Statistical Table 34)
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STATION ATTRIBUTE RATINGS (MEAN SCORES — ASKED QUESTIONS)

Mean Score
(5 point scale)

Experience Using Your Ticket........cccceeevivvinnnnnnn, 4.17
Posted Information on Info. Boards........cccceee..... 3.91
Experience Purchasing Your Ticket...................... 3.87
Your Sense of Security at The Station.................. 3.84
Ease of Use of Caltrain Ticket Machines.............. 3.82

Information Posted on Electronic Platform Signs  3.82
Cleanliness of Stations/Parking Lots .................... 3.78
Location of Clipper Tag On and Off Equipment... 3.76

Real Time Predictions Posted on Electronic

Platform Signs......ooovveiiiiiiiii e 3.74
Adequacy and Clarity Of Station

ANNOUNCEMENTS...ccvuiiiiiiiieiieeice e e 3.64
Being Informed of Delays That Exceed 10 Min....  3.50

» OVERALL EXPERIENCE AT CALTRAIN STATIONS  3.86 4

Note: Mean score based on a 5 point scale. 5.00 is the optimal positive score and 1.00 is the lowest score.
Base: Total (3,070)
(See Statistical Tables 5-16)
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ONBOARD RATINGS (MEAN SCORES — ASKED QUESTIONS)

Professional Appearance of The Conductors........
Politeness and Helpfulness of Conductors............
On-time Arrival at Your Destination .....................
Visibility of Conductors.......ccccovvvvieeiiiiiiiineiienennnn,
Availability of Printed Materials .........ccccovvvunnennnnn.
Comfort of Ride .....coovviiviiiiiicccee e
On-Time Arrival During Caltrain Construction ......
Adequacy & Clarity of Onboard Announcements.
Cleanliness of Train Interiors ..........cccceevvvvvvvvvnnnnns
Reliability of Train Equipment.......cccccoeeeevviinnennnns
Ability to Report Security or Safety Issues............
Being Informed of Delays That Exceed 10 Min. ....
Digital Communications........cccceeevevvviieeeeeevieennnn.
Onboard Seating Availability.......cccccoovvevieeninnnnnn...
Noise Level of Train ......ccccoeviiiiiiiiiiieieieeeeeeee,

Frequency of Trains ...cccoovveeeeieiiieeiiiieeeeieeeeeeeaeee,

» OVERALL EXPERIENCE ONBOARD TRAINS.............

Mean Score
(5 point scale)

441

3.64

Note: Mean score based on a 5 point scale. 5.00 is the optimal positive score and 1.00 is the lowest score.

Base: Total (3,070)

(See Statistical Tables 17-33)
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Average Scores, Caltrain Onboard Survey — May 2019

Blank, N/A,
Asked Questions® Don't know 1 2 3 4 5 Average
1. Cleanliness of stations/parking lots 66 69 210 746 1,252 727 3.78
2. Being informed of delays that exceed 10 244 224 371 695 831 705 3.50
minutes
3. Information posted on electronic platform signs 69 101 279 622 1,047 952 3.82
4. Real time predictions posted on electronic 111 134 321 612 996 896 3.74
platform signs
5. Posted information on info. boards (schedules, 419 62 168 586 959 876 3.91
flyers)
6. Adequacy and clarity of station announcements 113 121 355 749 970 762 3.64
7. Ease of use of Caltrain ticket machines 457 105 243 519 886 860 3.82
8. Experience purchasing your ticket 417 133 205 497 855 963 3.87
9. Experience using your ticket 230 86 139 366 870 1,379 4.17
10. Location of Clipper tag on and off equipment 553 119 241 542 832 783 3.76
11. Your sense of security at the station 51 69 201 699 1,211 839 3.84
12. Overall rating of Caltrain station experience 38 33 136 731 1,461 671 3.86
13. Politeness and helpfulness of conductors 111 39 80 339 1,051 1,450 4.28
14. Professional appearance of conductors 114 27 35 254 1,026 1,614 441
15. Visibility of conductors 127 54 165 588 1,049 1,087 4.00
16. Availability of printed materials 584 42 132 538 868 906 3.99
17. Digital communications 528 122 290 687 778 665 3.62
18. Being informed of delays that exceed 10 323 180 316 603 863 785 3.64
minutes
19. Adequacy and clarity of routine onboard 115 81 273 696 1,070 835 3.78
announcements
20. On-time arrival (within five minutes of 79 54 135 495 1,248 1,059 4.04
scheduled arrival time)
21. On-time arrival during Caltrain construction 758 73 181 561 833 664 3.79
22. Frequency of trains 64 315 641 894 726 430 3.10
23. Cleanliness of train interiors 44 83 258 736 1,241 708 3.74
24. Reliability of train equipment 195 96 259 693 1,113 714 3.73
25. Comfort of ride 39 72 193 711 1,237 818 3.84
26. Onboard seating availability 42 151 388 829 1,007 653 3.54
27. Noise level of train 63 175 342 878 1,023 589 3.50
28. Ability to report security or safety issues 946 84 201 607 688 544 3.66
29. Overall rating of Caltrain onboard experience 72 33 148 737 1,467 613 3.83
30. How would you rate your overall Caltrain 49 26 140 655 1,598 602 3.86
experience?
TOTAL STATIONS AND PARKINGAA 2,768 | 1,256 @ 2,869 | 7,364 | 12,170 | 10,413 3.81
TOTAL ONBOARDAN 4,204 | 1,681 | 4,037 | 10,846 | 17,288 | 14,134 3.83
TOTAL STATIONS AND ONBOARDAA 3,486 | 1,469 3,453 = 9,105 | 14,729 | 12,274 3.80

AAsked question ratings are based on the actual number of responses for each question.
AMWeighted averages are calculated as follows: "Total Stations and Parking" is calculated using the total responses for Question 1 through Question 12.
"Total Onboard Experience" is calculated using the total responses for Question 13 through Question 29. "Total Stations & Onboard" is calculated by
taking the average of "Total Stations and Parking" and "Total Onboard Experience." The total number of responses shown for “Total Stations & Onboard
Experience” is thus an average of these two sub-categories.

(See Statistical Tables 5-34)
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MEAN SCORES - 2019 COMPARED TO 2018

Asked Questions? 2019 Mean 2018 Mean | Difference | Statistically
Significant
1. Cleanliness of stations/parking lots 3.78 3.90 -0.12 yes
2. Being informed of delays that exceed 10 minutes 3.50 3.61 -0.11 yes
3. Information posted on electronic platform signs* 3.82 - - -
4. Real time predictions posted on electronic platform signs* 3.74 - - -
5. Posted information on info. boards (schedules, flyers) 3.91 3.96 -0.05 no
6. Adequacy and clarity of station announcements* 3.64 - - -
7. Ease of use of Caltrain ticket machines 3.82 3.77 0.05 no
8. Experience purchasing your ticket* 3.87 - - -
9. Experience using your ticket* 4.17 - - -
10. Location of Clipper tag on and off equipment* 3.76 - - -
11. Your sense of security at the station* 3.84 - - -
12. Everything considered, how would you rate your overall
experience at Caltrain stations? 3.86 3.99 -0.13 yes
13. Politeness and helpfulness of conductors* 4.28 - - -
14. Professional appearance of conductors 4.41 4.54 -0.13 yes
15. Visibility of conductors* 4.00 - - -
16. Availability of printed materials 3.99 4.23 -0.24 yes
17. Digital communications* 3.62
18. Being informed of delays that exceed 10 minutes 3.64 3.81 -0.17 yes
19. Adequacy and clarity of routine onboard announcements 3.78 3.81 -0.03 no
20. On-time arrival (within five minutes of scheduled arrival
time)# 4.04 4.16 -0.12 yes
21. On-time arrival during Caltrain construction* 3.79 - - -
22. Frequency of trains* 3.10 - - -
23. Cleanliness of train interiors 3.74 3.85 -0.11 yes
24. Reliability of train equipment* 3.73 - - -
25. Comfort of ride* 3.84 - - -
26. Onboard seating availability* 3.54 - - -
27. Noise level of train* 3.50 - - -
28. Ability to report security or safety issues* 3.66 - - -
29. Everything considered, how would you rate your onboard
experience on Caltrain 3.83 4.13 -0.30 yes
30. How would you rate your overall Caltrain experience? 3.86 4.07 -0.21 yes
WEIGHTED AVERAGESAM
TOTAL STATIONS AND PARKING 3.81 3.90 -0.09 yes
TOTAL ONBOARD EXPERIENCE 3.80 4.04 -0.24 yes
TOTAL STATIONS & ONBOARD 3.80 3.99 -0.19 yes

MAsked question ratings are based on the actual number of responses for each question.
*New question for 2019

# In 2018, this was phrased as, “On-time arrival at your destination”
AMWeighted averages are calculated as follows: "Total Stations and Parking" is calculated using the total responses for Question 1 through Question

12. "Total Onboard Experience" is calculated using the total responses for Question 13 through Question 29. "Total Stations & Onboard" is

calculated by taking the average of "Total Stations and Parking" and "Total Onboard Experience."
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LONG-TERM TRENDS IN OVERALL SATISFACTION

Q7. Considering both your station and onboard experience, how would you rate your overall Caltrain
experience?

Mean Scores, Overall Satisfaction, 1998-2019

5.00 -

3.98

386 Trendline

3.57

3-00 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
TSI TEEFIST TSP ITIIIFE
QO QT QT Q0 QO Q0 Q0 Q0 Q0 Q0 Q0 Q0 Q0 Q0 Q0 Q0 Q00

Points represent surveys (May 98, Nov 98, May 99, Nov 99, Jun 00, Dec 00, Jul 01, May 02, Jan 05, Jun 05, Dec 05, Jun 06,
Jun 07, Jun 08, Jun 09, Jun 10, Jun 11, Dec 12, Jun 13, Jun 14, Jun 15, Jun 16, Jun 17, May 18, and May 19). No data
available for late 2002-late 2004.

(See Historical Data and Statistical Table Q18)

13 COREY, CANAPARY 5 GALANIS



Caltrain Customer Satisfaction Survey — May 2019 | Summary Report

QUADRANT ANALYSIS

The chart on the next page is designed to help set priorities for future initiatives to improve customer
satisfaction. This chart quantifies how important each service characteristic appears to be from a
customer perspective (using the vertical axis) and shows the average customer rating for each
characteristic (using the horizontal axis).

The vertical axis crosses the horizontal axis at the average (mean) performance rating. Values along
the horizontal axis are average ratings. Customers marked their ratings on a scale of 1 = Very
Dissatisfied and 5 = Very Satisfied, so higher ratings on the right side of the Quadrant Chart are better
scores and those on the left side are worse. The vertical axis ("Derived Importance") scale was
derived by correlating each of the service attributes with customers' overall satisfaction levels. Those
service attributes having strong correlations with overall satisfaction are seen as "More Important,”
while those with weaker correlations are seen as "Less Important."

For example, customer ratings of “Comfort of Ride” are very strongly correlated with overall
satisfaction (i.e., customers that find Caltrain comfortable tend to be more satisfied overall, and
conversely customers that find Caltrain uncomfortable tend to be less satisfied overall). On the other
hand, customer ratings of “Availability of Printed Material” have only a weak correlation with overall
satisfaction (i.e., it is not uncommon for customers to rate the availability of printed material highly,
even though they are dissatisfied overall with Caltrain services). Therefore, “Comfort of Ride” is
located in the upper part of the chart, while “Availability of Printed Material” is located in the lower
part.

Specific values along the vertical axis are derived by calculating ratios between correlation
coefficients for each service attribute and the median correlation level. Those service attributes
above 100 are more correlated with overall satisfaction, while those below 100 are less so.

The ratings with the greatest impact on overall satisfaction were:

Comfort of the ride;

Cleanliness of train interiors;

On-time arrival;

Noise level of the train;

Onboard seating availability;

Reliability of train equipment;

Frequency of trains;

Adequacy and clarity of routine onboard announcements; and
Being informed of delays that exceed 10 minutes.

O O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0o0OOo
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DETAILED RESULTS
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STATION RATINGS OVERALL

Respondents rated their overall experience at Caltrain stations 3.86 (out of 5.00), a statistically
significant decrease from 2018 (3.99) and 2017 (3.97).

The 2019 survey added seven new station attributes. Of the four legacy attributes, the only
increase was “Ease of use of Caltrain ticket machines” which increased from 3.77 to 3.82,
however, this was not a statistically significant increase. Of the remaining legacy attributes, the
two attributes with statistically significant declines were “Being informed of delays that exceed 10
minutes,” which decreased from 3.61 in 2018 to 3.50 in 2019 and “Cleanliness of stations/parking
lots” which decreased from 3.90 in 2018 to 3.78 in 2019.

Mean Scores (5 point scale)

MAY MAY JUNE

2019 2018 2017
Base: (All Respondents)* 3,070 3,313 3,157
Experience using your ticket” 4.17 - -
Posted information on info. boards (schedules, flyers) 3.91 3.96 3.93
Experience purchasing your ticket” 3.87 - -
Your sense of security at the station” 3.84 - -
Information posted on electronic platform signs” 3.82 - -
Ease of use of Caltrain ticket machines** 3.82 3.77 3.73
Cleanliness of stations/parking lots 3.78 3.90 3.99
Location of Clipper tag on and off equipment”? 3.76 - -
Real time predictions posted on electronic platform signs” 3.74 - -
Adequacy and clarity of station announcements” 3.64 - -
Being informed of delays that exceed 10 minutes 3.50 3.61 3.51
Overall experience at Caltrain stations 3.86 3.99 3.97

(See Statistical Tables 1-6)
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STATION RATINGS OVERALL (continued)

MAY 2019 N=3,070*

MAY 2018 N=3,313* VERY VERY NOT MEAN
JUNE 2017 N=3,157* SATISFIED DISSATISFIED APPLICABLE SCORE
5 4 3 2 1 [1 (5 Pt. Scale)

Experience using your ticket”

MAY 2019....ccccuciiremnnncceneennnennes 46 29 12 5 3 6 4.17
Posted information on info. boards

MAY 2019....ccccuciiremnnncceneennnennes 29 32 20 6 2 12 3.91

MAY 2018......ooeeeciiieeeeiieeeeeene, 32 34 21 6 1 6 3.96

JUNE 2017 ..uveeieeiieeeeeeeee e, 32 35 20 7 2 5 3.93
Experience purchasing your ticket”

MAY 2019....ccceuciiirennncceneennnennes 28 29 17 8 3 14 3.82
Your sense of security at the station”

MAY 2019....ccccciiiiiennniinnnnnnnncnns 28 40 23 7 2 1 3.84
Information posted on electronic platform signs”

MAY 2019....ccccciiiiiennnicnnnnnnnncnns 31 34 20 9 3 1 3.82
Ease of use of Caltrain ticket machines

MAY 2019....ccceucerirennnccenennnnennes 32 28 16 7 4 12 3.87

MAY 2018.....coeeeeciieeeeeiieeeeeeene, 28 29 19 9 4 11 3.77

JUNE 2017 .uvieieeieeeeeecieeeeee, 28 28 21 10 4 10 3.73
Cleanliness of stations/parking lots

MAY 2019....ccccucirirennnccerennnnennes 24 41 24 7 2 2 3.78

MAY 2018......oeeeeciireeeeiieeeeeene, 28 41 23 5 2 1 3.90

JUNE 2017 ..uveeieeiieeeeeeeee e, 30 43 19 5 1 2 3.99

Location of Clipper tag on and off equipment?
MAY 2019.....ccevueeeccecirenreeennnnnns 26 28 18 8 4 17 3.76

Real time predictions posted on electronic platform signs”?
MAY 2019.....ccevueeeccecirenreeennnnnns 29 33 20 11 4 3 3.74

Adequacy and clarity of station announcements”
MAY 2019.....ccevvuueiieiinrnrnnennnnnes 25 32 25 12 4 2 3.64

STATION RATINGS OVERALL (continued)
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MAY 2019 N=3,070*

MAY 2018 N=3,313* VERY VERY NOT MEAN
JUNE 2017 N=3,157* SATISFIED DISSATISFIED APPLICABLE SCORE
5 4 3 2 1 [1 (5 Pt. Scale)

---------------------- read % across b ------------------
Posted information on info. boards

[N 2X0H1E) coonoacn0n0aconanacononcnonnacoos 29 32 20 6 2 12 3.91
MAY 2018.....coriiiiiieiiiiiiieeeee, 32 34 21 6 1 6 3.96
JUNE 2017 ..o, 32 35 20 7 2 5 3.93

Being informed of delays that exceed 10 minutes

[N 2X0H1E) coonoacn0n0aconanacononcnonnacoos 23 27 23 12 7 7 3.50
MAY 2018.....coiiiiieieiiiiiiiieeee, 25 28 21 11 6 11 3.61
JUNE 2017 .., 23 27 21 13 7 9 3.51

Everything considered, how would you rate your overall experience at Caltrain stations?

[N 2X0H1E) coonoacn0n0aconanacononcnonnacoos 22 48 24 4 1 <1 3.86
MAY 2018.....coriiiiiieiiiiiiiieeee, 25 51 20 2 1 <1 3.99
JUNE 2017 ..o, 25 51 20 3 1 <1 3.97
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STATION RATINGS BY TIME PERIOD
By time period, Weekday Peak riders rated their overall station experience lower than Weekday
Off-Peak and Saturday riders.
While weekday peak riders rated each attribute lower than the overall mean score, the largest
deviation was “Real time predictions posted on electronic platform signs” which peak riders rated
at 3.63 (compared to the overall score of 3.74). Notably, weekend riders rated this attribute at
4.13, 0.39 points higher than the overall mean score.

Mean Scores (5 point scale) - MAY 2019

Overall Weekday = Weekday
Mean Score Peak Off-Peak Weekend

Base: (All Respondents)* 3,070 2,153 529 388
Experience using your ticket 4.17 4.11 4.29 4.31
Posted information on info. boards (schedules, 3.91 3.85 4.01 4.13
flyers)
Experience purchasing your ticket 3.87 3.77 4.09 4.08
Your sense of security at the station 3.84 3.83 3.89 3.86
Information posted on electronic platform signs 3.82 3.73 3.97 4.16
Ease of use of Caltrain ticket machines 3.82 3.75 3.99 3.96
Cleanliness of stations/parking lots 3.78 3.73 3.94 3.86
Location of Clipper tag on and off equipment 3.76 3.70 3.91 3.94
Real time predictions posted on electronic 3.74 3.63 3.96 4.13
platform signs
Adequacy and clarity of station announcements 3.64 3.56 3.83 3.84
Being informed of delays that exceed 10 minutes 3.50 3.40 3.74 3.85
Overall experience at Caltrain stations 3.86 3.79 4.00 4.04

(See Statistical Tables 5-16)
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STATION RATINGS BY TYPE OF SERVICE

In general, Weekday Bullet riders gave lower scores.
Weekend Local riders provided the highest ratings for 7 of the 12 attributes and onboard

experience overall.

All rider sub-groups rated their overall station experience a 3.73 or higher; Weekday Bullet riders

provided the lowest (3.73) rating, while Weekend Bullet riders provided the highest overall

onboard rating (4.07).

Base: (All Respondents)*
Experience using your ticket
Posted information on info. boards
(schedules, flyers)
Experience purchasing your ticket
Your sense of security at the station
Information posted on electronic
platform signs
Ease of use of Caltrain ticket machines
Cleanliness of stations/parking lots
Location of Clipper tag on and off
equipment
Real time predictions posted on
electronic platform signs
Adequacy and clarity of station
announcements
Being informed of delays that exceed 10
minutes
Overall experience at Caltrain stations

Mean Scores (5 point scale) - 2019

Overall

Mean Score

3,070
4.17
3.91
3.87
3.84
3.82
3.82
3.78
3.76
3.74
3.64
3.50

3.86

21

Weekday
Local

448
4.28
4.03
4.09
3.93
3.98
3.98
3.95
3.92
3.99
3.86
3.76

4.03

Weekday
Limited

1,505
4.15
3.85

3.81
3.81
3.74
3.80
3.75
3.71
3.62
3.58
3.42

3.82

Weekday
Bullet

730
4.06
3.85
3.73
3.85
3.73
3.68
3.71
3.70
3.65
3.53
3.37

3.73

Weekend
Local

283
4.32
4.12
4.13
3.88
4.15
3.98
3.89
3.95
4.12
3.87
3.81

4.07

Weekend
Bullet

104
4.28
4.16
3.94
3.76
4.19
3.88
3.80
3.92
4.15
3.78
3.93

3.97

(See Statistical Tables 5-16)
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STATION RATINGS BY BIKE CAR
Those in regular cars rated their overall station experience only higher (3.87) than those in bike
cars (3.83).
The greatest difference between regular and bike car riders is in the ratings for “Experience
purchasing your ticket” and “Ease of use of Caltrain ticket machines” which bike car riders rated
0.11 points lower than regular car riders.

Mean Scores (5 point scale) - 2019

Overall Regular Bike
Mean Score Car Car
Base: (All Respondents)* 3,070 2,040 1,030
Experience using your ticket 4.17 4.20 4.10
Posted information on info. boards (schedules, flyers) 3.91 3.94 3.86
Experience purchasing your ticket 3.87 3.91 3.80
Your sense of security at the station 3.84 3.84 3.85
Information posted on electronic platform signs 3.82 3.83 3.82
Ease of use of Caltrain ticket machines 3.82 3.86 3.75
Cleanliness of stations/parking lots 3.78 3.80 3.76
Location of Clipper tag on and off equipment 3.76 3.78 3.73
Real time predictions posted on electronic platform 3.74 3.74 3.75
signs
Adequacy and clarity of station announcements 3.64 3.67 3.58
Being informed of delays that exceed 10 minutes 3.50 3.48 3.54
Overall experience at Caltrain stations 3.86 3.87 3.83

(See Statistical Tables 5-16)
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ONBOARD RATINGS OVERALL

Respondents rated their overall experience onboard Caltrain trains 3.83 (out of 5.00), a significant

decrease from 2018 (4.13) and 2017 (4.11).

The 2019 survey added ten new train attributes. All seven \[A71\[A8}\[A9]Iegacy attributes showed
decreases. The decrease in “Adequacy and clarity of routine onboard announcements” was the
only decrease not statistically significant. The greatest decrease was seen in “Availability of
printed materials” which decreased from 4.23 in 2018 to 3.99 in 2019.

Mean Scores (5 point scale)

Base: (All Respondents)*
Professional appearance of conductors
Politeness and helpfulness of conductors”
On-time arrival (within five minutes of scheduled arrival
time)An
Visibility of conductors”
Availability of printed materials
Comfort of ride”
On-time arrival during Caltrain construction (within five
minutes of scheduled arrival time)?
Adequacy and clarity of routine onboard
announcements
Cleanliness of train interiors
Reliability of train equipment”
Ability to report security or safety issues”
Being informed of delays that exceed 10 minutes
Digital communications”
Onboard seating availability”
Noise level of train”?
Frequency of trains”
Onboard experience (overall) on Caltrain

23

MAY
2019

3,070
4.41
4.28
4.04

4.00
3.99
3.84
3.79

3.78

3.74
3.73
3.66
3.64
3.62
3.54
3.50
3.10
3.83

MAY
2018

3,313
4.54

4.16

JUNE
2017

3,157
4.51

4.07

(See Statistical Tables 17-33)
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ONBOARD RATINGS OVERALL (continued)
-------------------- read % across »
MAY 2019 N= 3,070*

MAY 2018 N=3,313* VERY VERY NOT MEAN
JUNE 2017 N=3,157* SATISFIED DISSATISFIED  APPLICABLE SCORE
5 4 3 2 1 [1 (5 Pt. Scale)

Politeness and helpfulness of conductors”

MAY 2019....cccceeieniinncrnncrncrncennnens 47 34 11 3 1 3 4.28
Professional appearance of the conductors

MAY 2019.....cccceeeiiiirinnnennnnnnnnns 53 34 8 1 1 3 441

MAY 2018....cuvieriiieieeinieenieenns 61 29 6 1 <1 3 4.54

JUNE 2017 oo 58 32 7 1 <1 3 4.51
On-time arrival at your destination (within five minutes of scheduled arrival time)A?

MAY 2019.....cccceeeiiiirinnnennnnnennes 35 41 16 4 2 2 4.04

MAY 2018.....cevievieeerieeinireenieenns 39 41 14 3 1 1 4.16

JUNE 2017 oo 37 39 16 5 2 2 4.07
Visibility of conductors”

MAY 2019....ccccuuiiiiiiiinnennnnnnssinnnnns 36 34 19 5 2 3 4.00
Availability of printed materials

MAY 2019....ccccuuiiiiiiiinnennnnnnseinnnnns 30 29 18 4 1 18 3.99

MAY 2018......ovveeieeeiieeereeeieenns 40 30 14 2 1 13 4.23

JUNE 2017 ..o, 40 31 14 3 1 11 421
Comfort of ride”

MAY 2019....ccccuueiieiriinnennnnnnnssinnnnns 27 41 23 6 2 <1 3.84
On-time arrival during Caltrain construction (within five minutes of scheduled arrival time)*

MAY 2019.....cccuuiiiiiiiinnennnnnnssinnnnne 22 28 19 6 2 23 3.79
Adequacy and clarity of routine onboard announcements

MAY 2019.....cccceeeiiiirinnnennnnnenees 28 35 23 9 3 2 3.78

MAY 2018......uvviviieerieeiieenieenns 30 34 21 9 3 3 3.81

JUNE 2017 oo 28 33 23 10 4 3 3.72
Cleanliness of train interiors

MAY 2019.....ccccuiiieiieniienniencianens 23 41 24 8 3 <1 3.74

MAY 2018......ovveeieeeiieeereeeieenns 29 39 23 7 2 1 3.85

JUNE 2017 ..o, 27 39 25 7 3 <1 3.82

(See Statistical Tables 17-33)
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ONBOARD RATINGS OVERALL (continued)

-------------------- read % across »

MAY 2019 N= X, XXX*

MAY 2018 N=3,313* VERY VERY NOT MEAN
JUNE 2017 N=3,157* SATISFIED DISSATISFIED  APPLICABLE SCORE
5 4 3 2 1 [1 (5 Pt. Scale)

Reliability of train equipment?

MAY 2019......ccceuueieriennninnnennninnennnns 24 37 23 9 3 5 3.73
Ability to report security or safety issues”

MAY 2019......ccceuueieriennninnnennninnennnns 18 23 20 7 3 29 3.66
Being informed of delays that exceed 10 minutes

MAY 2019.....ccoiveueiiriennniiriennnns 26 28 20 10 6 9 3.64

MAY 2018.....ccccvveveerciieeeriieeeeenne 28 29 19 7 4 12 3.81

JUNE 2017 oo 27 29 20 9 5 11 3.73
Digital communications”

MAY 2019......cceemmeiiimennniinnennnisnennnes 22 26 23 10 4 16 3.62
Onboard seating availability?

MAY 2019......cceemmeiiimennniinnennnisnennnes 22 33 27 13 5 <1 3.54
Noise level on train®

MAY 2019......cceemmeiiimennniinnennnisnennnes 19 34 29 11 6 1 3.50
Frequency of trains”

MAY 2019......ccceuueieriennninnrennninnennnns 14 24 29 21 10 1 3.10
Everything considered, how would you rate your onboard experience on Caltrain?

MAY 2019.....ccoivveeiiriennniiriennens 20 49 24 5 1 1 3.83

MAY 2018.....ccccveeeeriieeeeiieeeennne 31 53 13 2 1 <1 4.13

JUNE 2017 oo 31 52 15 2 <1 <1 4.11
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ONBOARD RATINGS BY TIME PERIOD

Generally, Saturday riders tend to be most satisfied, normally giving the highest onboard ratings
(including the overall onboard rating), closely followed by Weekday Off-Peak riders, and with
Weekday Peak riders generally providing the lowest rating.

While weekday peak riders rated each attribute lower than the overall mean score, the largest
deviation was “Reliability of train equipment” which peak riders rated at 3.62 (compared to the
overall score of 3.73).

Mean Scores (5 point scale) 2019

Overall Mean | Weekday Weekday

Score Peak Off-Peak Weekend

Base: (All Respondents)* 3,070 2,153 529 388
Professional appearance of conductors 4.41 4.40 4.43 4.44
Politeness and helpfulness of conductors 4.28 4.25 431 4.40
On-time arrival (within five minutes of scheduled arrival time) 4.04 3.98 4.16 4.25
Visibility of conductors 4.00 4.00 4.01 4.01
Availability of printed materials 3.99 3.97 4.08 3.98
Comfort of ride 3.84 3.76 4.05 3.99
On-time arrival during Caltrain construction (within five 3.79 3.75 3.85 3.95
minutes of scheduled arrival time)
Adequacy and clarity of routine onboard announcements 3.78 3.72 3.96 3.89
Cleanliness of train interiors 3.74 3.69 3.88 3.83
Reliability of train equipment 3.73 3.62 3.95 4.03
Ability to report security or safety issues 3.66 3.59 3.84 3.84
Being informed of delays that exceed 10 minutes 3.64 3.56 3.83 3.92
Digital communications 3.62 3.54 3.84 3.79
Onboard seating availability 3.54 3.40 3.81 3.92
Noise level of train 3.50 3.40 3.72 3.75
Frequency of trains 3.10 3.06 3.27 3.15
Onboard experience (overall) on Caltrain 3.83 3.76 3.97 3.99
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ONBOARD RATINGS BY TYPE OF SERVICE

In general, Weekday Bullet riders gave lower scores.

Weekend Local riders provided the highest ratings for 10 of the 17 attributes and onboard
experience overall.

All rider sub-groups rated their overall experience on board a 3.80 or higher; Weekend Local
riders provided the highest (4.03) rating, while Weekday Bullet riders provided the lowest overall
onboard rating (3.70).

Mean Scores (5 point scale) — May 2019

Highest by sub-group Overall
Lowest by sub-group Mean Weekday @ Weekday = Weekday | Weekend | Weekend
Score Local Limited Bullet Local Bullet
Base: (All Respondents)* | 3,070 448 1,505 730 283 104
Professional appearance of conductors 4.41 4.44 4.39 4.42 4.44 4.45
Politeness and helpfulness of conductors 4.28 4.33 4.24 4.29 4.40 4.39
On-time arrival (within five minutes of 4.04 4.15 3.99 4.00 4.24 4.24
scheduled arrival time)
Visibility of conductors 4.00 4.02 3.97 4.05 4.07 3.83
Availability of printed materials 3.99 4.10 3.97 3.97 4.04 3.82
Comfort of ride 3.84 4.08 3.82 3.66 4.05 3.81
On-time arrival during Caltrain construction 3.79 3.84 3.75 3.77 3.93 3.99
(within five minutes of scheduled arrival
time)
Adequacy and clarity of routine onboard 3.78 3.97 3.74 3.69 3.93 3.75
announcements
Cleanliness of train interiors 3.74 3.89 3.72 3.63 3.90 3.63
Reliability of train equipment 3.73 3.98 3.67 3.55 4.07 3.89
Ability to report security or safety issues 3.66 3.87 3.62 3.54 3.89 3.68
Being informed of delays that exceed 10 3.64 3.86 3.58 3.52 3.94 3.85
minutes
Digital communications 3.62 3.87 3.57 3.49 3.78 3.78
Onboard seating availability 3.54 3.84 3.49 3.25 3.94 3.86
Noise level of train 3.50 3.76 3.46 3.30 3.77 3.70
Frequency of trains 3.10 3.26 3.06 3.08 3.14 3.16
Onboard experience (overall) on Caltrain 3.83 3.99 3.80 3.70 4.03 3.88
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ONBOARD RATINGS BY BIKE CAR

More than one third (34%) of respondents were surveyed while riding in a bike car.

Those in regular cars rated their overall onboard experience higher (3.85) than those in bike cars
(3.78).

The greatest difference between regular and bike car riders is in the ratings for “Onboard seating
availability” which bike car riders rated 0.13 points lower than regular car riders.

Mean Scores (5 point scale) — May 2019

Overall Regular Bike
Mean Score Car Car
Base: (All Respondents)* 3,070 2,040 1,030
Politeness and helpfulness of conductors 4.28 4.31 4.22
Professional appearance of conductors 4.41 4.43 4.36
Visibility of conductors 4.00 4.00 4.01
Availability of printed materials 3.99 4.01 3.96
Digital communications 3.62 3.63 3.59
Being informed of delays that exceed 10 minutes 3.64 3.63 3.65
Adequacy and clarity of routine onboard announcements 3.78 3.79 3.76
On-time arrival (within five minutes of scheduled arrival 4.04 4.04 4.05
time)
On-time arrival during Caltrain construction (within five 3.79 3.78 3.82
minutes of scheduled arrival time)
Frequency of trains 3.10 3.08 3.15
Cleanliness of train interiors 3.74 3.76 3.70
Reliability of train equipment 3.73 3.75 3.69
Comfort of ride 3.84 3.85 3.81
Onboard seating availability 3.54 3.58 3.45
Noise level of train 3.50 3.53 3.45
Ability to report security or safety issues 3.66 3.66 3.67
Onboard experience (overall) on Caltrain 3.83 3.85 3.78

28 COREY, CANAPARY &~ GALANIS



Caltrain Customer Satisfaction Survey — May 2019 | Summary Report

OVERALL SATISFACTION WITH CALTRAIN

How would you rate your overall Caltrain experience?

Overall satisfaction with Caltrain decreased from 4.07 in 2018 to 3.86 in 2019, a statistically

significant decrease.

While there is only a small increase in those dissatisfied with Caltrain (5% in 2019 vs. 3% in 2018),
there is an 8% decrease in those very satisfied with Caltrain service and corresponding 7%
increase in those giving Caltrain a Neutral rating.

By sub-group, Weekend riders are generally more satisfied (and provided a higher rating) than

Weekday rider groups.

Mean Scores (5 point scale)

Very Satisfied (5)
(4)

(3)

(2)

Very Dissatisfied (1)
Not Applicable

RECAP %
Satisfied (5 or 4)
Neutral (3)
Dissatisfied (1 or 2)

MEAN

Base: (All Respondents)*

29

MAY MAY JUNE
2019 2018 2017
3,070 3,313 3,157
% % %
20 28 28
53 54 53
22 15 16
5 2 3
1 1 1
<1 <1 <1
100 100 100
73 82 80
22 15 16
5 3 3
3.86 4.07 4.05

(See Statistical Table 34)
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OVERALL SATISFACTION WITH CALTRAIN — BY SUB-GROUPS

BASE MEAN Very Satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Neutral/NA
(#) (5 PT SCALE) (5 rating) (4 rating) (2 or 1 rating) (3 rating)

% % % %
TOTAL 3,070 3.86 20 53 5 22
BY RIDERSHIP SEGMENT
Weekday Peak 2,153 3.80 17 53 6 24
Weekday Off-peak 529 4.00 27 52 4 18
Weekend 388 4.03 28 51 4 17
BY TYPE OF SERVICE
Weekday Local 448 4.01 27 52 4 17
Weekday Limited 1,505 3.83 18 53 5 24
Weekday Bullet 730 3.76 16 54 8 23
Weekend Local 283 4.04 29 53 4 14
Weekend Bullet 104 3.97 26 46 3 25
BY CAR TYPE
Regular 2,040 3.87 20 54 5 21
Bike 1,030 3.84 20 51 6 23
BY FREQUENCY
5 + Days/Wk 1,589 3.81 18 52 6 24
3-4 Days/Wk 600 3.78 13 59 5 23
1-2 Days/Wk 278 3.90 24 49 6 21
1 Day/Month or Less 550 4.10 31 51 3 15
BY FARE MEDIA
Paper 461 4.08 32 46 3 19
Clipper 1,657 3.80 17 54 7 23
Go-Pass 669 3.80 16 54 5 25
Mobile App 182 4.08 27 58 4 11
BY AGE
18 And Under 85 4.20 32 55 <1 13
19-34 1,588 3.91 21 55 4 20
35-54 1,011 3.75 17 50 8 25
55 And Older 367 3.92 22 53 4 21
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FARE PAYMENT 210

How did you pay for this train trip (today)?

More than one third of respondents (33%) paid for their trip using a Clipper Caltrain Monthly
Pass, while 22% use the Go Pass, and 22% use Clipper cash value.

While roughly the same percentage uses the One-Way Ticket and the Day Pass as before, the
paper versions are more likely to be used than their Mobile counterparts.

Riders 18 years and younger were far more likely to be using a paper fare product (24% one-way
ticket, 16% day pass) than riders overall (9% and 6% respectively).

MAY MAY JUNE
2019 2018 2017
Base: (All Respondents)* 3,070 3,313 3,157
Clipper Caltrain Monthly Pass 33% 36% 35%
Go Pass 22% 21% 20%
Clipper Cash Value 22% 22% 16%
Paper One-Way Ticket” 9% - -
Paper Day Pass” 6% - -
Mobile One-Way Ticket* 4% - -
Mobile Day Pass*~ 2% - -
Other (Unspecified) 1% - -
Blank/Multiple Responses <1% <1% <1%
Day Pass - 8% 10%
One-Way Ticket - 13% 14%
Paid With Mobile Device But Did Not Specify Ticket Type* - <1% -
Clipper 8-Ride Ticket* - - 4%
Clipper (Type Not Specified) - - <1%
Total 100% 100% 100%

*Clipper 8-ride tickets were discontinued after the 2017 survey. Caltrain Mobile payment was introduced in February

2018.
AResponse was added to survey instrument in 2019
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By Age:

2019 Total Under 18 19-34 35-54 55 +

Base: (All Respondents)* 3,070 85 1588 1011 367
Clipper Caltrain Monthly Pass 33% 19% 30% 38% 34%
Go Pass 22% 9% 24% 21% 18%
Clipper Cash Value 22% 20% 20% 23% 28%
Paper One-Way Ticket 9% 24% 11% 7% 9%
Paper Day Pass 6% 16% 6% 5% 7%
Mobile One-Way Ticket 4% 6% 6% 2% 1%
Mobile Day Pass 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Other (Unspecified) 1% <1% 1% 2% 1%
Blank/Multiple Responses <1% 4% <1% 1% 1%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(See Statistical Table 2)
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BOARDING/ALIGHTING STATIONS

At what station did you get ON this train?
At what station will you get OFF this train?

Riders are most likely to board at San Francisco, Palo Alto, San Jose-Diridon, or Mountain View — and
are most likely to exit at these same four stations.

Boarding Station”

(%)
2019 Regular Bike Weekday | Weekday
TOTAL Car Car Peak Off-peak = Weekend
Base: (All Respondents)* | 3,070 | 2,040 | 1,030 2,153 529 388
San Francisco 29% 29% 30% 28% 31% 34%
Palo Alto 11% 11% 12% 11% 13% 8%
San Jose-Diridon 9% 8% 11% 9% 7% 11%
Mountain View 8% 9% 8% 10% 4% 5%
Redwood City 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6%
Sunnyvale 4% 3% 6% 4% 6% 6%
Millbrae 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 6%
Hillsdale 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5%
Menlo Park 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%
San Mateo 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Alighting Station?
(%)
Regular Bike Weekday | Weekday
TOTAL Car Car Peak Off-peak = Weekend
Base: (All Respondents)* | 3,070 | 2,040 | 1,030 2,153 529 388
San Francisco 22% 19% 28% 24% 16% 21%
Palo Alto 13% 14% 10% 14% 6% 13%
San Jose-Diridon 9% 7% 13% 9% 8% 11%
Mountain View 7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 9%
Sunnyvale 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 9%
Redwood City 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6%
Hillsdale 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5%
San Mateo 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 2%
Millbrae 5% 5% 5% 4% 9% 5%
California Avenue 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2%

Alncomplete List-Only stations with 3% overall are shown, for complete list see crosstabulated tables
(See Statistical Tables 3 & 4)
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APPENDIX A - QUESTIONNAIRES
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Caltrain Customer Survey 2019 Cal@ﬂ)
Dear Caltrain Passenger,

Please take a few moments to complete this questionnaire and tell us how we
are doing. Please hand the completed survey back to the onboard surveyor.
Thank you!

USAGE

1. About how often do you ride Caltrain?

O 6-7 days /week
O 5days/week
OO 4 days /week

O 2 days /week
O 1 day /week
O 1-3days/month

5. What is your 5-digit home Zip Code?

=|§ O 3days/week O Less than once a month
N~

<9 L Al
S3e 2 2. How did you pay for this train trip (today)?

(O3 K] ! .
>z W Q [0 Paper—one-way ticket [0 Go Pass
e § > g [0 Paper—day pass O Mobile app — one-way ticket
[alE= > "'>J o O Clipper — cash value O Mobile app — day pass
&J% a DD: EE) O Clipper — monthly pass [ Other (specify):

El<

= n

= o
NE % E § 8 3a. Station where
(j)i 2 62 o D_‘ZI you got ON this train:
W22 5258
Zgg g % Ho> 3b. Station where you
gé § < 6 8 3;) will get OFF this train:

()
o x

b AsouTt You

4.Age [ Under13 O 25-34 O 55-64
O 13-18 O 35-44 O 65orolder
O 19-24 0 45-54

Run ID:




RATINGS

6. Please respond by circling the number that best reflects your rating of

Caltrain service where: 5 = Very Satisfied and 1 = Very Dissatisfied. If the

question does not apply to you, check NA for Not Applicable.

very 4——»

Satisfied

At Stations
a. Cleanliness of stations & parking lots .............

b. Being informed of delays that exceed 10 min

c. Information posted on electronic platform

d. Real time predictions posted on electronic
Platform Signs ....cccveeeeeiiiee e

e. Posted information on info. boards (schedules,
FIVEIS) veeieii e

f. Adequacy and clarity of station
ANNOUNCEMENTS ..eeevireiieeeiieeciee e eereeeree s

g. Ease of use of Caltrain ticket machines ..........

h. Experience purchasing your ticket (mobile app,

Caltrain ticket machine, Clipper, etc.).c.ccvevvevenennennenns 5

i. Experience using your ticket (mobile app, paper,

(0117 o= =1 (o3 P 5

j. Location of Clipper tag on and off equipment.

k. Your sense of security while at the station.....

. Overall rating of Caltrain station experience... 5

Onboard Trains
m. Politeness and helpfulness of conductors......

n. Professional appearance of conductors .........
o. Visibility of conductors.........ccceeeecvieeeeciienennns

p. Availability of printed material .......................

q. Digital communications (website, social media) .. 5

r. Being informed of delays that exceed
1O MINUEES coeeeeee e

~ B B &

L

w w w w

w w w w w

Very

Dissatisfied NA

N N NN

N N N NN

O N =

L = N =Y

O

O

O0O0O0a0 O0Oo0oa0o O

O

Very 4——oup Very

Satisfied

Onboard Trains (continued)
s. Adequacy and clarity of onboard
announcements (train delays, special events)........

t. On-time arrival (within five minutes of scheduled

Arrival time) cueuieee e

u. On-time arrival during Caltrain construction

work (within five minutes of scheduled arrival time)... 5

v. Frequency of trains ......ccccocveeeeviieeeenciien e,
w. Cleanliness of train interiors ........ccccecvevevneens
x. Reliability of train equipment .........cccvveeneee.
y. ComFort of ride.......eeeeeeieeeiiiiiiiiiieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeees
z.Onboard seating availability..........cccceveeennenn.
al. Noise level of train.......ccoccevvvcieevcenecieesieeee
b1. Ability to report security or safety issues......

c1. Overall rating of Caltrain onboard
EXPEIENCE cooeiiiiieeeee e e et e e e e e eee e e

Overall
7. How would you rate your overall

Caltrain experience? .......cccccvevvcieeeecieee e e 5

COMMENTS

R R T R T T

w w w w w w w w

Dissatisfied NA

N NN N NN NN
e S = = Yy
OO0OO0o0Oo0Oo0OaoOoad

N
[EEN
O

Thank you very much for participating in this survey!

Cal@.
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Encuesta de Usuarios Caltrain 2019 Cal@ﬂ)
Apreciado pasajero de Caltrain,
Por favor, tome unos momentos para completar este cuestionario y diganos

gué tal lo estamos haciendo. Por favor, una vez finalizado, entréguesela al
entrevistador de a bordo. jGracias!

Uso

1. Aproximadamente, icon cudnta frecuencia viaja usted en Caltrain?
[0 6-7 dias /semana 2 dias /semana
O 5 dias/semana 1 dia /semana
O 4 dias/semana 1 -3 dias /mes

oooao

13 0 3 dias/semana Menos de una vez al mes
= ~
<9 L Al i i 3
2 z|u g 2. éCémo pago usted por este viaje en tren (hoy dia)?

el b o O Papel —boleto de ida 0 Go Pass
>_<Z( o = , .

o |2 o apel — pase diario plicacién movil — boleto de ida

O Papel diari OO Aplicaci il —boleto de id

.12 3 o
IR i '-'>J (o)} O Clipper —valor en efectivo [0 Aplicacion mévil — pase diario
|_|Jg g DD’Z z() O Clipper — pase mensual [0 Otra forma (especificar):
XelE @
U)E W 8 8 3a. Estacién en la que
o E 5 =8 = ABORDO usted este tren:

== =
W |g §IX<

L

Z; g 17} E 8 QZ) 3b. Estacién en la que se
N8 ‘2 I0< APEARA usted de este tren:
:)|<-_,) g 0o wm

()

4
mg ACERCA DE USTED

4.Edad O Menor de 13 O 25-34 O 55-64
O 13-18 O 35-44 O 65 o0 mayor
O 19-24 O 45-54

5. éCudles son los cinco nimeros
del cddigo postal de su vivienda?

Run ID:




CALIFICACIONES

6. Por favor, responda marcando con un circulo el nimero que mejor refleje su
calificacion del servicio de Caltrain. 5 = Muy satisfecho y 1 = Muy insatisfecho.
Si la pregunta no es pertinente, marque NA = No Aplica.

My ———3p Muy
Satisfecho Insatisfecho NA

En la estaciones
a.Limpieza de estaciones & estacionamientos .. 5 4 3 2 1

O

b. Informacion de atrasos que superen 10 min.. 5 4 3 2 1 0O

c. Informacion indicada en letreros electrénicos
de 10S aNdENES ....eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 5 4 3 2 1 O

d. Predicciones en tiempo real indicadas en letreros
electrénicos de los andenes.........ccocoveeieeeeeeennens 5 4 3 2 1 0O

e. Informacidn indicada en tableros de anuncios

(horarios, Panfletos) ..iceeeeiereeeeeereerieeeeerneereeaeennns 5 4 3 2 1 O
f. ldoneidad y claridad de los anuncios en las

ESTACIONES .uvveeeiieee et 5 4 3 2 1 0O
g. Facilidad de uso de las maquinas de boletos

Caltrain ..o e 5 4 3 2 1 0O
h. Experiencia comprando su boleto (app. mévil,

maquina de boletos Caltrain, Clipper, etc.)......cvvuueeeen. 5 4 3 2 1 O
i. Experiencia utilizando su boleto (app. mévil, papel,

ClIPPEL, E1C.)uuuniirirneeereieeereieeeertieeereieeerareeeenans 5 4 3 2 1 O
j. Ubicacion del indicador Clipper en y fuera de

[0S equIPaMIENtOS.....ccvevreeiiecie ettt 5 4 3 2 1 0O
k. Su sensacién de seguridad en las estaciones.. 5 4 3 2 1 0O
I. Calificacion general de la experiencia en las

estaciones de Caltrain.........cccoovveeeeeieeeciinnenn. 5 4 3 2 1 0O
A bordo de los trenes
m. Cortesia y amabilidad de los conductores...... 5 4 3 2 1 0O
n. Aspecto profesional de los conductores ........ 5 4 3 2 1 0O
o. Visibilidad de los conductores...........ccccc....... 5 4 3 2 1 0O
p. Disponibilidad de materiales impresos........... 5 4 3 2 1 0O

My ——oou9p Muy

Satisfecho Insatisfecho NA
A bordo de los trenes (continuacion)
a. Comunicados digitales (sito web, redes sociales) . 5 4 3 2 1 O
r. Recibir informacién sobre atrasos que superen
[0S 10 MINULES..coeeiiiieieeieeeee e 5 4 3 2 1 0O
s.Idoneidad y claridad de anuncios de a bordo
(atrasos tren, actividades especiales).....cccccevvunnennnnn. 5 4 3 2 1 O

t. Llegadas a tiempo (en plazo de cinco minutos de la
hora programa de llegada) .......ccevvueeeeenneeeeennnneennnnn. 5 4 3 2 1 O

u. Llegadas a tiempo durante trabajos de
construccion de Caltrain (en plazo de cinco

minutos de la hora programa de llegada) .................. 5 4 3 2 1 O
v. Frecuencia de trenes.....c..cccceeveeveeneeneeneenne 5 4 3 2 1 0O
w. Limpieza del interior de los trenes................. 5 4 3 2 1 0O
x. Fiabilidad de los equipamientos de trenes ..... 5 4 3 2 1 0O
y.Comodidad del Viaje.....c.ccoeveeeeriieiiiecieeeeieens 5 4 3 2 1 0O
2. Disponibilidad de asientos a bordo.................. 5 4 3 2 1 0O
a1. Nivel de ruido en los trenes..........ccoceeevveenee. 5 4 3 2 1 0O
b1. Posibilidad de reportar asuntos de seguridad 5 4 3 2 1 0O
c1. Calificacion general de la experiencia a bordo

de Caltrain.....coceeeereneeeeeee e 5 4 3 2 1 0O
General
7. En general, ¢ como calificaria usted su

experiencia con el servicio de Caltrain? ......... 5 4 3 2 1 0O
COMENTARIOS

iMuchas gracias por su participacion en esta encuestal Cal.@u
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Caltrain Onboard Survey - May 2019
Interviewer Survey Schedule

Car Info Confirm Info

Departure OUT OF SERVICE
TR# Station Boarding Time DAY  DIRECTION CAR#  (#CARS) BIKE CAR? EQUIPMENT TYPE TYPE TIME PERIOD
WEDNESDAY, MAY 1, 2019
206 SAN FRANCISCO 6:05AM  WED S 1 6 N BOMBARDIER  LIMITED  AM PEAK
225 SANJOSE-DIRIDON  7:54 AM  WED N 5 6 Y BOMBARDIER  LIMITED  AM PEAK
THURSDAY, MAY 2, 2019
216 SAN FRANCISCO 7:05 AM  THUR S 1 5 N GALLERY LIMITED  AM PEAK
233 SANJOSE-DIRIDON  8:39 AM  THUR N 3 6 N BOMBARDIER  LIMITED  AM PEAK
381 SANJOSE-DIRIDON  5:45PM THUR N 2 6 N GALLERY BULLET PM PEAK
190 SAN FRANCISCO 7:30PM  THUR S 6 6 Y BOMBARDIER LOCAL OFFPEAK
197 SANJOSE-DIRIDON  9:45PM THUR N 3 6 N GALLERY LOCAL OFFPEAK
SATURDAY, MAY 4, 2019
421 SANJOSE-DIRIDON  7:00 AM  SAT N 5 6 N BOMBARDIER LOCAL WEEKEND
424 SAN FRANCISCO 9:37AM  SAT S 2 6 N BOMBARDIER LOCAL WEEKEND
438 SAN FRANCISCO 8:07PM  SAT S 1 6 N BOMBARDIER LOCAL WEEKEND
441 SANJOSE-DIRIDON  10:08 PM  SAT N 6 6 N BOMBARDIER LOCAL WEEKEND
TUESDAY, MAY 7, 2019
102 SAN FRANCISCO 4:55AM  TUE S 2 6 Y GALLERY LOCAL AM PEAK
313 SANJOSE-DIRIDON  6:49 AM  TUE N 4 6 Y BOMBARDIER BULLET AM PEAK
330 SAN FRANCISCO 8:35AM  TUE S 6 6 Y GALLERY BULLET AM PEAK
254 SAN FRANCISCO 2:43PM  TUE S 3 6 Y BOMBARDIER  LIMITED OFFPEAK
273 SANJOSE-DIRIDON  5:10PM  TUE N 4 6 Y GALLERY LIMITED PM PEAK
288 SAN FRANCISCO 6:58 PM  TUE S 4 6 N GALLERY LIMITED PM PEAK
257 SANJOSE-DIRIDON  2:24PM  TUE N 3 6 N BOMBARDIER  LIMITED OFFPEAK
262 SAN FRANCISCO 4:23PM  TUE S 3 5 Y GALLERY LIMITED PM PEAK
385 SANJOSE-DIRIDON  6:20PM  TUE N 2 5 N GALLERY BULLET PM PEAK
WEDNESDAY, MAY 8, 2019
207 SANJOSE-DIRIDON  5:59 AM  WED N 1 5 Y GALLERY LIMITED  AM PEAK
222 SAN FRANCISCO 7:45AM  WED S 2 5 N GALLERY LIMITED  AM PEAK
143 SANJOSE-DIRIDON  11:13 AM WED N 6 6 N BOMBARDIER LOCAL OFFPEAK
151 SANJOSE-DIRIDON  1:13PM  WED N 6 6 N GALLERY LOCAL OFFPEAK
360 SAN FRANCISCO 4:12PM  WED S 2 6 Y GALLERY BULLET PM PEAK
277 SANJOSE-DIRIDON  5:30 PM  WED N 5 5 N GALLERY LIMITED PM PEAK
268 SAN FRANCISCO 4:58 PM  WED S 4 6 N BOMBARDIER  LIMITED PM PEAK
THURSDAY, MAY 9, 2019
217 GILROY 6:06 AM  THUR N 3 6 N BOMBARDIER  LIMITED  AM PEAK
101 SANJOSE-DIRIDON  4:28 AM THUR N 2 5 N GALLERY LOCAL AM PEAK
324 SAN FRANCISCO 7:59 AM  THUR S 5 6 N GALLERY BULLET AM PEAK
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Caltrain Onboard Survey - May 2019
Interviewer Survey Schedule

Train Information Car Info Confirm Info

Departure OUT OF SERVICE

TR# Station Boarding Time DAY DIRECTION CAR# (# CARS) BIKE CAR? EQUIPMENT TYPE TYPE TIME PERIOD
TUESDAY, MAY 14, 2019

232 SAN FRANCISCO 8:45AM  TUE S 4 6 N BOMBARDIER LIMITED AM PEAK
THURSDAY, MAY 16, 2019

329 SANJOSE-DIRIDON  8:.04 AM THUR N 5 6 Y GALLERY BULLET AM PEAK

142 SAN FRANCISCO 11:00 AM THUR S 4 5 N GALLERY LOCAL OFFPEAK

150 SAN FRANCISCO 1:00 PM THUR S 2 5 Y GALLERY LOCAL OFFPEAK

267 SANJOSE-DIRIDON  4:30 PM THUR N 5 5 N GALLERY LIMITED PM PEAK

282 SAN FRANCISCO 6:23PM  THUR S 1 5 N GALLERY LIMITED PM PEAK

SATURDAY, MAY 18, 2019

801 SANJOSE-DIRIDON  9:51 AM  SAT N 3 6 N BOMBARDIER BULLET ~ WEEKEND
432 SAN FRANCISCO 3:37PM  SAT S 4 6 N BOMBARDIER LOCAL WEEKEND
433 SANJOSE-DIRIDON  4:08 PM  SAT N 1 6 Y BOMBARDIER LOCAL WEEKEND
804 SAN FRANCISCO 7:34PM  SAT S 6 6 Y BOMBARDIER BULLET =~ WEEKEND

TUESDAY, MAY 28, 2019

289 SANJOSE-DIRIDON  6:45PM  TUE N 6 6 N BOMBARDIER ~ LIMITED ~ PM PEAK
192 SAN FRANCISCO 8:30PM  TUE s 2 6 N BOMBARDIER ~ LOCAL  OFFPEAK
376 SAN FRANCISCO 5:38PM  TUE s 4 6 N BOMBARDIER ~ BULLET ~ PM PEAK
195 SANJOSE-DIRIDON ~ 8:45PM  TUE N 5 6 Y GALLERY LOCAL  OFFPEAK

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 19, 2019
365 SANJOSE-DIRIDON  4:24PM  WED N 1 6 Y BOMBARDIER BULLET PM PEAK

Time period: Based on Departure Time. Weekday Peak = 6:00am-9:00am OR 3:30pm — 6:30pm; Weekday Off-peak = all other times; Saturday = any
Saturday train, P: Weekday Peak, O: Weekday Off-peak, S: Saturday, Direction: N: North, S: South

The train car number is determined by counting from the direction the train is traveling. On Southbound trains car number one is the southernmost car;
on Northbound trains car number one is the northernmost car.
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TEST OF STATISTICAL SIGNIFICANCE

95% Confidence Level 2019 2018

Total Don't Sample Standard Total Don't Sample Standard Mean Statistically
SCALE: 1=Poor, 5=Excellent Response Know/NA Size Mean Deviation Response Know/NA Size Mean Deviation Difference T-Score Significant?
ASKED QUESTIONSA
1. CLEANLINESS 3055 51 3,004 3.78 0.96 3,298 47 3,251 3.90 0.93 -0.12 -5.01 yes
2. BEING INFORMED OF DELAYS 3053 227 2,826 3.50 1.22 3,280 349 2,931 3.61 1.18 -0.11 -3.48 yes
3. INFO/PLATFORM SIGNS* 3038 37 3,001 3.82 1.08 - - - - - - - -
4. REAL-TIME 3042 83 2,959 3.74 1.13 - - - - - - - -
PREDICTIONS/PLATFORM SIGNS*
5. POSTED INFORMATION 3005 354 2,651 3.91 1.00 3,277 198 3,079 3.96 0.96 -0.05 -1.92 no
6. STATION ANNOUNCEMENTS* 3029 72 2,957 3.64 1.11 - - - - - - - -
7. EASE OF USE/CALTRAIN TICKET 3038 425 2,613 3.82 1.11 3,303 355 2,948 3.77 1.13 0.05 1.66 no
MACHINE
8. EXPERIENCE PURCHASING TICKET* 3031 378 2,653 3.87 1.14 - - - - - - - -
9. EXPERIENCE USING TICKET* 3016 176 2,840 4.17 1.03 - - - - - - - -
10. LOCATION TAG ON/OFF 3025 508 2,517 3.76 1.13 - - - - - - - -
EQUIPMENT*
11. SENSE OF SECURITY/STATION* 3044 25 3,019 3.84 0.98 - - - - - - - -
12. OVERALL STATIONS 3042 10 3,032 3.86 0.85 3,286 8 3,278 3.99 0.77 -0.13 -6.35 yes
13. POLITENESS/HELPFULNESS OF 3053 94 2,959 4.28 0.87 - - - - - - - -
CONDUCTORS*
14. PROF. APPEARANCE OF 3051 95 2,956 4.41 0.77 3,291 96 3,195 4.54 0.68 -0.13 -7.00 yes
CONDUCTORS
15. VISIBILITY OF CONDUCTORS* 3046 103 2,943 4.00 0.98 - - - - - - - -
16. AVAILABILITY OF PRINTED 3018 532 2,486 3.99 0.97 3,281 438 2,843 4.23 0.86 -0.24 -9.50 yes
MATERIALS
17. DIGITAL COMMUNICATIONS* 3012 470 2,542 3.62 1.13
18. BEING INFORMED OF DELAYS 3031 284 2,747 3.64 1.19 3,281 402 2,879 3.81 1.10 -0.17 -5.56 yes
19. ADEQUACY/CLARITY ONBOARD 3026 71 2,955 3.78 1.04 3,279 105 3,174 3.81 1.07 -0.03 -1.11 no
ANN
20. ON-TIME ARRIVAL*# 3038 47 2,991 4.04 0.93 3,281 43 3,238 4.16 0.87 -0.12 -5.25 yes
21. ON-TIME 2995 683 2,312 3.79 1.04 - - - - - - - -
ARRIVAL/CONSTRUCTION*
22. TRAIN FREQUENCY* 3037 31 3,006 3.10 1.20 - - - - - - - -
23. CLEANLINESS-TRAIN INTERIORS 3039 13 3,026 3.74 1.00 3,297 16 3,281 3.85 0.98 -0.11 -4.41 yes
24. RELIABILITY-TRAIN EQUIPMENT* 3014 139 2,875 3.73 1.04 - - - - - - - -
25. RIDE COMFORT* 3041 10 3,031 3.84 0.97 - - - - - - - -
26. SEATING AVAIL. * 3037 9 3,028 3.54 1.11 - - - - - - - -
27. TRAIN NOISE* 3036 29 3,007 3.50 1.10 - - - - - - - -
28. REPORT SECURITY/SAFETY 2979 855 2,124 3.66 1.08 - - - - - - - -
ISSUES*
29. OVERALL ONBOARD 3016 18 2,998 3.83 0.85 3,288 2 3,286 4.13 0.74 -0.30 -14.86 yes
30. BOTH STATION/ONBOARD 3026 5 3,021 3.86 0.81 3,269 2 3,267 4.07 0.75 -0.21 -10.64 yes
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95% Confidence Level 2019 2018

Total Don't Sample Standard Total Don't Sample Standard Mean Statistically
SCALE: 1=Poor, 5=Excellent Response Know/NA Size Mean  Deviation Response Know/NA Size Mean Deviation Difference T-Score Significant?
WEIGHTED AVERAGESM
TOTAL STATIONS AND PARKING 90,913 5,834 85,079 3.81 1.26 16,444 957 15,487 3.90 1.10 -0.09 -9.15 yes
TOTAL ONBOARD EXPERIENCE 51,469 5,778 45,691 3.80 1.19 22,998 1,102 21,896 4.04 0.79 -0.24 -31.11 yes
TOTAL STATIONS & ONBOARD 71,191 11,612 59,579 3.80 1.22 19,721 1,030 18,692 3.99 0.94 -0.19 -22.35 yes

AAsked question ratings are based on the actual number of responses for each question.

AMWeighted averages are calculated as follows: "Total Stations and Parking" is calculated using the total responses for Question 1 through Question 12. "Total Onboard Experience" is calculated using the total responses for
Question 13 through Question 29. "Total Stations & Onboard" is calculated by taking the average of "Total Stations and Parking" and "Total Onboard Experience."

* New question for 2019
#In 2018, this was phrased as, “On-time arrival at your destination”

45

COREY, CANAPARY 5 GALANIS




Caltrain Customer Satisfaction Survey — May 2018 | Summary Report

APPENDIX D — ROUTE MAP
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Train No.

Printer-Friendly Caltrain Schedule
Morning to Early Afternoon - Page 1 of 2

© Northbound - WEEKDAY SERVICE to SAN FRANCISCO

Gilroy | : | ! : paooss
sanMartin |41}/ 7:15 A t:'-‘,‘
Morgan Hill = 72 =
Blossom Hill ] - =y |

Capitol e e 742 R

Tamien 455 - | 650 7:53 | 8:28 9:37 _

San Jose Diridon | 428 5:03 [l 623 654 6:59 754 759 823 | 839 913 | 950 10:13 1113
College Park - | - = = - | 03 = = N - = =
Santa Clara 4:33 = 508 6:28 = 7.06 - 808 E 828 | 844 918 | 955 10:18 1118

Lawrence | 4:39 513 B - 7:12 - | 815 - | B50 924  10:00 10:24  11:24
Sunnyvale | 443 518 36 S 707 | 720 8:07 | 822 [EREM 836 855 929 | 10:05 10:28 11:28
Mountain View 4:48 = 5:23 6:42 712 | 7:25 12 | 526 SN 542 900 934 10:10 10:33 1133
San Antonio | 4:52 | 527 B - = 7:29 - e S - | 004 938 1014 1037 1137
California Avenue | 457 = 5:31 B s 718 734 818 | 836 BN - | 909 942 1018 10:42 1141
Palo Alto| 501 | 536 [ il - 722 7:38 8:22 | 841 - | 914 947 | 1023 1047 11:46

Menlo Park | 504 | 530 [N 641 S 654 - 7:41 . 851 | 017 950 | 10:26 10:50  11:49
Redwood City| 510 | 544 [N 647 el 659 747 - | 85 m 8:57 | 924 957 | 10:32 10:55  11:65
San Carlos | 5:15 | 5:49 = = 7:04 E 730 | - 830 - = 902 | 928 1001 10:37 10:59 1159
Belmont | 5:18 = 552 7:07 = A | 9:05  9:32 10:05 10:40 11:03 | 12:03
Hillsdale | 522 | 556 [EREN 711 735 7:54 8:35 859 909 | 935 10:08 10:44 11:06 | 12:06
Hayward Park | 5:25 | 550 = 7:14 [ = == = 912 | - 1011 - 11:00 [ 12:00
San Mateo | 5:28 | 6:03 7:18 | - 839 | - [EEEN o915 940 1005 1049 11:12 | 1212
Burlingame 532 606 E - EE E 744 | - 844 | - [ o9 943 1018 1052 11:15 | 1215
Millbrae | 5:36 = 6:11 B2l 72 BB - 503 - | o06 JEEEN 024 948 1023 10:57 11:20 | 12:20
SanBruno | 5:41 | 616 | - EE 75 | = 851 | - [ 928 | 953 1028 | 11:02 11:25 | 12:25

So. San Francisco | 5145 = 6:20 ' 7:34 8:09 - 91 BN 932 | - 1082 - 1129|1220
Bayshore 551 = 6:26 E 741+ = = | = = 939 - 10:38 | -  11:35 | 12:35

227 Street| 5:57 | 6:32 7:50+ = | o 945 | - 1044 | - 1141 | 1241

San Francisco 6:03 | 6:38 [ORE 757 - 808 824 908 | 920 JEBEN 952 1009 1052 11:19 11:48 | 12:48
_ — R See Page 2 For Early Afternoon and Evening Times

| 100Ltocal | | 200Limited | dog peigy T rsten forlocal senvice. Ty o e, EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2019
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Printer-Friendly Caltrain Schedule
Early Afternoon to Evening - Page 2 of 2

© Northbound - WEEKDAY SERVICE to SAN FRANCISCO

Train No.
Gilray

147 | 151 | 155 | 257 | 159 | 261 | 263 | 365 | 267 | 269 | 371 | 273 | 375 | 277 | 279 | 381 | 283 | 385 | 2687

San Martin PM = ' ' ' PM
Margan Hill
Blossom Hill | Il B B B |
Capitol = B B B
Tamien | 2:16 3:32 | ET | 5: 32 = 6:38 8:37 9:37
San Jose Diridon 12:13 1:13 213 2:24 313 340 412 FELN 4:30 440 FHEN s:10 m 5:30 6:10 [fFL0 6:35 645 7:07 7:45 8:45 9:45 10:30
CollegePark - - - - 316 - - HES - = [eiealea=
SantaClara 12:18 1:18 2:18 2220 3:20 3:45 4:18 [N - _us = 5:16 - 5:46 = 6:16 = - - 712 750 8:50 9:50 10:35
Lawrence 12:24 1:24 2:24 2:34 3:25 350 - [eal 441 454 [l - B 541 554 BN - BB 645 6:55 7:18 7:55 8:55 9:55 10:40
Sunnyvale 12:28 1:28 | 2:28 2:39 3:30 357 -~ - 500 - 6:00 - 6:49 - | 7:22 8:00 9:00 10:00 10:45
Mountain View 12:33 1:33 | 2:33 2:44 3:35 4:02 | - E 4:48 | 5:05 - 5 5:48 6:05 - B:54 703 7:27 805 9:05 10:05 10:50

San Antonio 12:37 1:37 | 2:37 247 3:30 406 - [l - :509_ B - o B -

California Avenue 12:41 1:41 241 252 343 411 - JEM - 514 - s BN -
Palo Alto 12:46 1:46 2:46 2:56 3:47 4:15 4:33 LELH 456 520 Bl 5:31 556 6:20 CL0H 6:31

- - | 7:31  B:08 9:08 10:08 10:54
= 709|735 | 813 913 10:13 10:59
7:02 713 740 817 9:17 [10:17 11:04

Menlo Park 12:49 1:49 2:49 250 351 419 - NN 450 523 N - o8 559 6:23 e - 0N 7.05 716 7:43 8:20 9:20 10:20 11:07
Redwood City 12:55 1:55 255 305 3:50 424 40 EETY - 529 s:38 BEI0 - e:20 6:38 0 - 722 749 B27 9:27 10:27 11013
San Carlos 12:59 1:50 2:50 3:09 4:03 4:20 4:44 5:07 | 5:33 5:42 BN 6:07 6:33 6:42 SN 7:13 7:26 7:53 8:31 9:31 10:31 11:17
Belmont 1:03 2:03 303 313 4:06 - 447 - | = 545 Pl - - 6:45 e - - 757 B8:35 9:35 10:35 11:21
Hillsdale 1:06 2:06 3:06 3:16 4:10 -  4:51 [ 5:11 - s:40 R 611 - [[ELN 640 BB 717 7:31 800 8:38 9:38 10:38 11:24
Hayward Park 1:09 2:09 309 - (413 - 454 S - | - 5:52 BN - @ - 6:52 - - 303 B:41 9:41 10:41 11:27
San Mateo 1:12 212 314 321 417 4:36 4:57 [Jall 5:15 5:55 [l 6:15 6:40 = 6:55 [l 7:21 7:35 B:07 8:44 0:44 10:44 11:30
Burlingame 1:15 2:15 317 324 4:20 -  5:01 [ 5:19' 5:59 - 6:19 - [l 659 [ 7:25 7:39 8:10 8:48 0:48 10:48 11:34
Millbrae 1:20 2:20 3:22 3:32 4:25 4:42 505 [ERFE - 'su % 6:03 HL8 - 648 574 7:03 - 743 815 B:52 9:52 10:52 11:38
SanBruno 1:25 225 327 337 4:30 -  5:10 [l 5:26 B cos I 52 - BB 7o B 732 - 6:20 B:57 9:57 10:57 11:42
So.San Francisco 1:20 2:20 3:31 - 4:34 - 514 [l - _512- - _7:12_ - - 824 9:01 10:01 11:01 11:46
Bayshore 1:35 2:35 3:37 - 440 - 521+ - - 6:19+ - 7:19+ | - - | 830 9:07 10:07 11:07 11:52

22 Street 1:41 2:41 343 -  4:46 456 5:3n+5 5:37 6:00 010 6:28+ 6:37 7:00 L0 7:28+ EELH 7:43 757 8:36 9:13 10:13 11:13 11:58

San Francisco 1:48 2:48 3:52 3:57 4:53 502 5:38 [CRCN 5:44 6:06 [0CH 6:35 TFTN 6:44  7:06 TEFY 7:35 7:50 8:04 8:42 9:20 10:20 11:20[12:05)

_ e + I::::EA;LE;?;:J::mlnubaseari'_.'. See Page 1 For Morning and Early Afternoon Times

| 100 Local | | 200 Limited | 300 Baby Bullet 4;_24 b 4;‘“1 Timed transfers for local sarvice. * Train departure may be delayed up to EFFEET!“E HPH". 1, 2[]19

15 minutes alter Sharks game.
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Caltrain Customer Satisfaction Survey — May 2019 | Summary Report

Printer-Friendly Caltrain Schedule
Morning to Early Afternoon - Page 1 of 2

bound - WEEKDAY EIWIBE to AH JOSE / GILROY

104

O sou

th

San Francisco | 485 | 525 | 605 615 i 6:45 | 11:00
22 Street 459 520 609 619 : 849 @05 - 1004 11:04
Bayshore| 504 534 - 624 [ = ] - @10 | - | 1009 11:09

W So. San Francisco| 510 540 - 631 == - 97 | - 1006 1116
i SanBruno| 514 544 | - 635 [ ~ 921 | 957  10:20 1120
Milbrae 518 548 622 639 902 925 | 10:01 1025 11:25
Burlingame 522 553 626 644 Bl - 920 1006 1020 11:29
SanMateo 525 557 630 648 [ = ] 909 932 10:09 1032 11:32

Hayward Park | 528 @ 600 | - | 657 = _ - - | 936 | - |10:36 | 11:36
Hillsdale 532 603 634 654 - BB s s« [ IEE 913 939 1013 1039 11:39

Belmont 535 607 - 658 - - - e ~ | 943 | 1097  10:43 | 11:43
SanCarlos 538 610 639 7.2 718 B 70 | a:nz'- 946 1020 10:46 | 11:46

Redwood City 541 615 | 644 706 806 B 951 | 1025 1051 | 1151
Menlo Park 547 620 650 : : 9:56 | 10:30 10:56 | 11:56
PaloAlta| 551 624 | 654 ' 10:00 | 10:34  11:00 [ 12:00

California Avenue 555  6:28 657 BN 10:04 10:37 1104 | 12:04
San Antonio 550 | 632 | - En 10:08 | 10:42  11:08 | 12:08

Mountain View = 604 637 T7:04 10:13  10:46 1113 | 1213
Sunnyvale| 610 | 642 | - - 10:18 | 1051 11:18 | 12:18
Lawrence 615 646 7:09 10:22 | 1055 11:22 | 12:22
SantaClara| 622 651 - 10:27 | 1101 11:28 | 12:28

College Park - - - - - - -

San Jose Diridon | 6:31 | 7.05  7:21 743 10:35 | 11:11 11:35 | 12:35
Tamien 7:10 K 11:17
Capitol Bl =

Blossom Hill |
Morgan Hill [ =
sanMartin 1)} AN

Gilroy e
- T See Page 2 For Early Afternoon and Evening Times
100 Local | | 200 Limited | 300 Baby Bulblet T:'IIE » 718 Timed transfers for local sarvice. . Jygin b)';aisas 51.:.Ei|:-n. EFFEGTI“E APH"- 1, zu-‘_g

51 COREY, CANAPARY 5 GALANIS




Caltrain Customer Satisfaction Survey — May 2019 | Summary Report

Printer-Friendly Caltrain Schedule
Early Afternoon to Evening - Page 2 of 2

© Southbound - WEEKDAY SERVICE to SAN JOSE / GILROY

rain No. | 146 | 150 | 152 | 254 | 156 | 258 | 360 | 262 | 264 | 366 | 268 | 370 | 272 | 274 | 376 | 278 | 380 284 | 386 | 288 | 190 | 192 | 194 | 196 | 198
San Francisco a:32 1Y 4:58 EHTH 523 | 5:32 ERIY 5:58 [LRL 7:30 B:30 9:30 10:30|12:05
22 Street |12:04 1:04 2:04 - 304 - 4:36 - 7334 | 6:34  9:34 10:34|12:10
Bayshore 12:09 1:09 2:09 - 309 - 4:41 - 64 - | 7:39  B8:39 9:39 10:39|12:15
M So. San Francisco (12:16 1:16 2:16 - 3116 - a:52 |} - | 652 711 T:46 | 546 946 10:46)12:21
San Bruno 12:20 1:20 2:20 2:57 3:20 3:48 4:55 6:38 6:55 -  7:50 B:50 9:50 10:50{12:25
Millbrae 12:25 1:25 2:25 3:01 3:27 3:53 5:00 BN - 700 (50 717 7:56  6:56  9:56 10:56|12:33
Burlingame 12:29 1:29 2:20 3:06 3:32 3:58 5:05 6:44 7:05 - | B01 901 10:01 11:01(12:37
San Mateo 12:32 1:32 2:32 3:09 3:35 5:08 6:48 7:08 - B:04  9:04 10:04 11:04|12:40
Hayward Park 12:36 1:36 2:36 -  3:39  &:12 - 712 BB - 8:08 9:08 10:08 11:08[12:44
Hillsdale 12:39 1:39 2:39 3:13 3:42 4:06 | 515 : 6:52 T:15 _ 725 | 811 | 911 1011 11:11]12:47
Belmont 12:43 1:43 2:43 3:17 346 4:10 5019 = - _ - 719 BB - 815 @15 10:15 11:15|12:51
San Carlos 12:46 1:46 2:46 3:20 3:49 4:13 5:22 | B 6:58 7:22 _ - 818 918 10:18 11:18[12:54
Redwood City 12:51 1:51 2:51 3:25 354 4:18 5:28 FR1 1 5:35 _ : - 728 ?:aﬁ 8:23 9:23 10:23 11:23|12:50
Menlo Park 12:56 1:56 2:56 3:30 3:59 4:24 5:34 5:41 : - 7:34 G 741 8:28 9:28 10:28 11:28| 1:04
Palo Afto 1:00 2:00 3:00 3:34 4:04 4:28 - 6:45 00N 706 - [RERN 745 832 9:32 10:32 11:32] 1:08
California Avenue | 1:04 2:04 3:04 3:38 4:08 4:31 6:48 _ 710 - NEON 748 8:35 | 9:35 | 10:35 11:35| 1:11
San Antonio 1:08 2:08 3:08 3:42 4:12 4:36 _ - - B 752 839 9:39 10:39 11:39] 1:15
Mountain View | 1:13 2:13 3:13 347 | 4117  4:40 6:57 WESN 717 743 _ T:ET 8:44  9:44 10:44 11:44| 1:20
Sunnyvale  1:18 218 3:18 3:52 4:22 4:46 nz_?zz 7:48 [EELN 8:03 8:49 949 10:49 11:49 1:25
Lawrence 1:22 2:22 3:22 356 4:27 4:50 - - 8:08 B:53 9:53 10:53 11:53| 1:29
Santa Clara 1:28 2:26 3:28 4:01 4:32 4:55 9 7:55 - 813 8:58 9:58 10:58 11:58| 1:34
College Park | - = - - | &35 - - - - - -
San Jose Diridon  1:35 2:35 3:35 4:10 4:44 5:05 7:35 7 45 8:24 9:06 10:06 11:06[12:06 1:42
Tamien 415 4:50 5:10 8:29 10:1111:11
Capitol 4:57
Blossom Hill 5:03 =
Morgan Hill 5:16
San Martin 5:22 /P I_V—I
Gilroy PM 5:37 PM llll'hjd
ot | [0t | R ?3;.: —E,ﬁ: ST E::E:: :;;?:;::fmmumm See Page 1 For Morning and Early Afternoon Times
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Caltrain Customer Satisfaction Survey — May 2019 | Summary Report

Q Northbound - WEEKEND SERVICE to SAN FRANCISCO | 400 Local |

SAT On weskends, 8 stalis bus connects the Tamien and Dindon stations, Paszengers ride free on the Caltrain shuttlas
Timatable subject 1o change without notice. * Train daparture may be delayed up to 15 minutes after Sharks games

Train No

Shuttie Bus
1241 211 a4 i:54 516 B4 g1 441
San Jose Diridon 838 1008 | 1138 | 108 | 2:38 5:38 708 838 | 10:08
i Santa Clara g4 [ o013 | 1143 | 113 | 243 543 713 B43  10:13
Lawrence 849 B 012 | 1149 | 19 2:49 5:49 719 8:49 | 10:19
sunnyvale 8:53 10:23 | 1153 | 123 | 2:63 5:53 723  B53 | 10:33
Mountain View B:59 10:29 | 1159 | uem | 269 5:59 7:29 B:59  10:29
San Antonio 90: [EEE w3 [ 12080 133 303 603 733 903 103
California Ave 907 [l 1037 | 1207 137 307 6:07 737 9:07 | 10:37
Palo Alto o1z BEDEERN 1042 | 1212 142 312 6:12 742 312 1042
Menla Park 915 = 1045 | 1215 146 | 315 615 | 745 915 10:45
Atherton g19 IS 049 | 1219 149 319 619 749 919 1049
Redwood City 9-23 053 | 1223 | 153 3:23 6:23 753 9:23 | 1053
San Carlos 92 Il w053 | 1228 158 328 6:28 758 928 1058
Belmont el — BREEREE R 632 802 532 | 1102
Hillsdale 9:35 1105 | 1235 | 206 @ 3:3 6:35 805 935 1105
Hayward Park gac [N 109 | 1z3s | 209 | 33 633 B09 939 11:09
San Matzo 9:42 112 | 1242 | 212 342 6:42 812 942 | 1112
Burlingame 946 = 1116 | 1246 216 | 3:46 646  B16 946 | 11:16
Broadway 9:50 11:20 12:50 2:20 3:60 G:50 B:20 9:50 11:20
Millbrae 9:53 1123 | 1253 223 3:53 6:53 8:23 553 | 11:23
San Bruno 955 [ 113 | 1258 | 228 356 6:58 8:28 %56 @ 11:28
5o0. San Francisco 10:03 = 1133 | 103 233 | 403 703 | B33 1003 11:33
Bayshore 10:09 1130 | 109 239 409 708 B39 1009 11:39
¥ 22 Street w15 [ 1145 | 116 2:45 4:15 7:15 B45  10:16 | 11:45
Bl San Francisco 10:22 1152 | 122 282 4 722 852 10:22 1152
€ Southbound - WEEKEND SERVICE to SAN JOSE (800 Local |
On weekands, 2 shuftie bus connects the Tamien and Dindon etations. Passengers rida frea on the Caltrain shumtles. SATURDAY

Temetabla subject Io changs without naofice.

Train No [ 424 % | ' 430 | 432 34 | | 442
San Francisco - 2 : 3 10:50
29" Siraat 10:54
Bayshore  8:18 948 | 1118 : 11:01

S0. San Francisco.  B:24 954 11:24 2 11:07
San Bruno 830 10:00 11:30 - g 3 : 11:12
Milbraz 834 | 10:04 : : : : 11:16
Broadway 838 10:08 i : i : : 11:21

Burfingama  8:41 1011 11:24
San Matea  8:45 10:15 g - - 11:28
Hayward Park  6:48 10:18
Hillsdale  8:52 10:22
Belmont 856 10:26

San Carlos 8:59 10:29

o Redwood Gity  9:04 10:34
Atherton  9:09 10:39

Menio Park  9:12 10:42

Palo Alto 516 10:46
California Avenue - 9:20 10:50
San Antonio 924 10:54
Mountain View  9:29 10:59
Sunnyvale  9:34 11:04
Lawrence  9:33 11:08

Santa Clara  9:44 11:14

San Jose Diridon 9:52 11:22

Shuttle Bus

[ mwe (s (w2
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